

Comparative Statement
Incubation Office Furniture for CED
Tender # FUR/02/23-24

S. #	Items	Qty	Unit	1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9	
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Workstation for Mini bar Providing and Installation of Meeting Room Tables. Size: 98"L x 35"D x 41" H (inches) Teak laminated MFC top with fabric screen, black powder coated	2	each	Rs. 17,243.00	Rs. 34,486.00	Rs. 4,783.90	Rs. 9,567.80	Rs. 29,450.00	Rs. 58,900.00	Rs. 95,000.00	Rs. 190,000.00	Rs. 52,500.00	Rs. 105,000.00	Rs. 36,400.00	Rs. 72,800.00	Rs. 60,000.00	Rs. 120,000.00	Rs. 39,800.00	Rs. 79,600.00	Rs. 130,000.00	Rs. 260,000.00
2	Workstation for 4 persons Providing and Installation of Workstation for 4 persons. Size: W 96" x D 48" x H 30" Top in laminated white finish with fabric screen Drawer unit and cable management no included	5	each	Rs. 25,289.00	Rs. 126,445.00	Rs. 46,496.61	Rs. 232,483.05	Rs. 45,600.00	Rs. 228,000.00	Rs. 70,000.00	Rs. 350,000.00	Rs. 50,500.00	Rs. 252,500.00	Rs. 81,000.00	Rs. 405,000.00	Rs. 60,000.00	Rs. 300,000.00	Rs. 110,000.00	Rs. 550,000.00	Rs. 115,000.00	Rs. 575,000.00
3	Workstation for 2 persons Providing and Installation of Workstation for 2 persons. Size: W 48" x D 48" x H 30" Top in laminated white finish with fabric screen Drawer unit and cable management no included	7	each	Rs. 17,243.00	Rs. 120,701.00	Rs. 32,852.54	Rs. 229,967.78	Rs. 24,700.00	Rs. 172,900.00	Rs. 46,000.00	Rs. 322,000.00	Rs. 36,500.00	Rs. 255,500.00	Rs. 47,000.00	Rs. 329,000.00	Rs. 30,000.00	Rs. 210,000.00	Rs. 59,800.00	Rs. 418,600.00	Rs. 70,000.00	Rs. 490,000.00
4	Workstation for 10 persons Providing and Installation of Workstation for 10 persons & Screens.	2	each	Rs. 63,223.00	Rs. 126,446.00	Rs. 88,627.12	Rs. 177,254.24	Rs. 114,000.00	Rs. 228,000.00	Rs. 135,000.00	Rs. 270,000.00	Rs. 88,750.00	Rs. 177,500.00	Rs. 205,000.00	Rs. 410,000.00	Rs. 142,000.00	Rs. 284,000.00	Rs. 175,000.00	Rs. 350,000.00	Rs. 240,000.00	Rs. 480,000.00
5	Office Chair Providing of Medium height Chairs Material: Padded Back and Seat Base: Nylon Arms: Polyurethane	60	each	9196	Rs. 551,760.00	Rs. 16,610.17	Rs. 996,610.20	Rs. 18,525.00	Rs. 1,111,500.00	Rs. 12,000.00	Rs. 720,000.00	Rs. 18,500.00	Rs. 1,110,000.00	Rs. 14,000.00	Rs. 840,000.00	Rs. 25,500.00	Rs. 1,530,000.00	Rs. 22,900.00	Rs. 1,374,000.00	Rs. 26,500.00	Rs. 1,590,000.00
Total				Rs. 959,838.00		Rs. 1,645,883.07		Rs. 1,799,300.00		Rs. 1,852,000.00		Rs. 1,900,500.00		Rs. 2,056,800.00		Rs. 2,444,000.00		Rs. 2,772,200.00		Rs. 3,395,000.00	
GST				Rs. 172,770.84		Rs. 296,258.95		Rs. 323,874.00		Rs. 333,360.00		Rs. 342,090.00		Rs. 370,224.00		Rs. 439,920.00		Rs. 498,996.00		Rs. 611,100.00	
Grand Total Amount				Rs. 1,132,608.84		Rs. 1,942,142.02		Rs. 2,123,174.00		Rs. 2,185,360.00		Rs. 2,242,590.00		Rs. 2,427,024.00		Rs. 2,883,920.00		Rs. 3,271,196.00		Rs. 4,006,100.00	
						Rs. 2,041,970.00															


M. HARIS QURESHI
External Member - PC
Procurement Specialist - HEJ
University of Karachi


DR. SHAHID MIR
Chairman - PC
Assistant Professor - Management
IBA Karachi


Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi
Member - PC
Manager Finance (Payable)
IBA Karachi